FORM No. 251-Origan Trust Dood Series-TRUST D ED.	C6>	and the second is the second state of the seco	AW FUELISHING CO. FORTLAND, OB 21324	
47342	TRUST DEED	Volmaz	Volma 2 Page 15111 @	
THIS TRUST DEED, male this 26 MERLE A HANSCAM AND HAZEL I HANSCAM,	TH day of AS TENANTS BY T	JUNE HE ENTIRETY	, 19.92., between	
as Grantor, WILLIAM P BRAND SNESS	n na shekara na shekara na sana sa	بمستحد بالمستجمعة ومقدر المستحد	an a	
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
as Beneficiary,	witnesseth:			
Grantor irrevocably grants bargains, sell in KLAMATH	ls and conveys to tri on, described as:	istee in trust, with i	oower of sale, the property	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS REP	FERENCE MADE A PA	ART HEREOF.		

04 2

12

197 113

10

together with all and singular the tenemerar, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or heresiter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now or heresiter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELURING PERFORM ANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of THIRTY THOUSAND AND NO/ 100-----(\$30,000.00)-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable ULY 1, 1994 WITH RIGHTS TO JEUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereoil, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first baying obtained the written consent or epproval of the beneficiary; then, at the beneficiary's option, all onlight one secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To project the security of this text date the

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor withcut first *d* then, at the beneficiary's option, all wildgitons secured by whis instruction, and the beneficiary's option, all wildgitons secured by whis instructions in the termine immediately due and pospable.
To protect the security of this rust deed, grantor afrees:

To protect the security of this rust deed, grantor afrees:
To complete or restore and maintain said property in good conditions incomparement thereon.
To complete or restore and maintain said property in good conditions in a to remove or densities and the predictions.
To complete or restore and which one incomposement thereon.
To complete or restore and which may be constructed, damaged or densities of the one and restrictions altering raid property. If the beneficiary so requests to prime and restrictions and ensures and the predictions of the one of the one

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion in all of said property shull be taken under the right of eminent domain or cord mnaron, beneficiary shull have for ight, it is a elect, to require that all or any portion of the month payable as compensation for such taking, which us in scress of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and alterneys fees necessarily paid or incurred by stantor in such precedings, shull be paid to benebulary and applied by it inst upon any reasonable costs, as reserving paid or incurred by the net on any contained spectral the paid to benebulary and applied by it inst upon any reasonable costs, as reserving paid or incurred by stantor in such precedings, shull be paid to benebulary and applied by it inst upon any reasonable costs, as reserving paid or incurred by stantor in such precedings, while be used to benebulary and applied by it inst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and after are stan-benebulary. The precedings and the bala new upines in takes as a firm and execute such instruments in shall be preview in obtaining ach com-ensation, promptis upon there is time upon written request of hence-bulary, payment of its less and presents ion of this deed and the note for endorsement in case of hull reconversance. For smeclation, without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truster may (a) consent to the making of any map c plat of said property; (b) join in

rament, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or subordination or other advectment allocing this deed or the lion or charge thereil; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all for any pair of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally ontilled therein," and the recitals therein of any traiters or facts shall be conclusive ment of the truthulmes thereoil. Trustre's ices for ony of the services mentioned in this pairtamp shall be not less than 55. "In this pairt in this pairtamp shall be not less than 55. "In this pairt in the pairtamp shall be not less than 55. "In the pairt develop of the truthulmes thereoil, trustre's ices for ony of the services mentioned in this pairtamp shall be not less than 55. "In this pairt develop of the truthulmes thereoil of the shall the conclusion pairt thereoil, in its can name sue ar utherwise culled the same. Inside all pairts, individe the grant of the parasession of said prop-ticities mentioned in the pairt develop of the same. There are upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as berr-ficities any default or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act other property, and the explication or release thereof a allow-said, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act other insumers pulses to compensation or average theread a short-said, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act default property, and the epplication or release theread as allow-said, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act default property and his performance of any agreement hereinder. In such and event the branchage are direct the trustee to loreclose this trust dead waive any default or notice of default hereinder or invalidate any act of the advective and allow or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event in equity, which and allow or in equity, whi

remains, no peaks effective in enhancing the oblighted of the trust dreed rode there with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the annuals provided by law. If Otherwise the sale shall be held on the time to which said sale may place designated in the matter of sale on the time to which said sale may place designated in the matter of sale on the time to which said sale may place designated in the matter of sale on the time to which said sale may place designated in the matter of sale on the time to which said sale may place designated in the matter of sale shall salt the parcel or parcels at muchine to the highest bilder for cash parchies at the parcel or parcels at muchine to the highest bilder for cash parches at arranty, express or im-plied. The results in the deed of may matter of lact shall be conclusive proof of the trushulness thereof. Any person, worknow a the sale. 15, When trustee sells pursuant of the trustee, but including the compensation of the trusted by the cross deed, (1) so all persons having recorded larm, submatter of the trustee in the truste-struster. 2) to the obligation who the powerab provided herein, trustee struster. 2) to the obligation who the trustee of the trustee in the truste struster. 2) to the obligation with the trustee of the trustee in the truste struster. 2) to the obligation with the trustee of the trustee in the truste struster. 3 the grantor at the trust and a recordenable charge by trustee's struster. 16 Beneficiary may from true to the survest of the trustee in the truste surplus. If any trustee named herein or to any uncervance to the surgers on the surplus. If Beneficiary may from true to the survest and duries confirmed trustee the late chain manders and a provade state angle data be-under. Upon such shall be under in the route doed at the surgers of the survestee and where the substate mander and a provided breater each and provessor to the successor trustee. The late chain mande by written attrument executed by battelerary, and where the manced in the in

etterney, who is an active memoer of the Oregon Stole Bor, a bank, tout company regon or the United States, a tills insurance company rusherized to insure tille to real Rates of any agency meteol, or an estrow agent litensed unas. ORS 696.505 to 696.585. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustice hereunder must be ather on or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the trust of Co property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, plants or branches, the United S Ċ.,

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered fitle thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granty warrants that the proveds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (#Northern an interact of periods (northernoid outperiods) and the prove of the proved below) and (b) for an organization, or (even il granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neutir, and the singular momber includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

• IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, t hickever womanty (a) or (b) is not opplicable; if worranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a craditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Leguistion by making required clistlasures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

of

X Murle H. Hanscan MERLE A HANSCAM HAZEL & HANSCAM

15112

...., *19*.92

STATE O, OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. The instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>July</u>

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUELIC OFFECT AND ALANS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 5. 1922 Public for Oregon in prevention

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid

Trustee

The undersigned is the legal on ter and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and an islied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Meil reconvergence and documents to

DATED:

TO.

Beneficiary

أيتم المعقادة المستقدين المستقد المتعاد والمتعا

De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed Q1. THE HOTE which it secures Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be made.

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) RTEVENS. HERS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, DRE.		STATE OF OREGON, County of
MERLE A AND HAZEL I HAN'SCAM	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	of, 19, et, in book/reel/volume No
BOINTICATY AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS DR 97601		County affixed.

15113

PARCEL 1:

Part of Lot A of SUBDIVISION OF ENTERPRISE TRACT NO. 24 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the West line of said Lot A at a point 950 feet South of the Northwest corner thereof, and running thence South 0 degrees 21' 15" West along the West line of said Lot A, 104.12 feet to a cross on the cement sidewalk which marks the Northerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview State Highway distant at right angles 41 feet from Highway Engineer's Station North 43 plus 68.6; thence along said highway right of way on a 2775.59 foot radius curve left (the long chord of which bears South 62 degrees 17' 15" East for 150.56 feet) a distance of 150.58 feet; thence on a 1388.4 foot radius curve left (the long chord of which bears South 64 degrees 33' 25" East for 17.97 feet) a distance of 17.98 feet; thence leaving said highway right of way line North 0 degrees 21' 45" East parallel to the West line of said Lot A, 180.92 feet; thence North 89 degrees 38' 15" West parallel to the North line of said Lot A, 150 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

Part of Lot A of SUBDIVISION OF ENTERPRISE TRACT 24 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the West line of said Lot A at a point 950 feet South of the Northwest corner thereof and running thence South 89 degrees 38' 15" East parallel to the North line of said Lot A, 305.9 feet to an iron pin in the North and South center line of the North Half of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence North 00 degrees 15' 30" East along said center line 25 feet; thence North 89 degrees 38' 15" West 305.9 feet to the West line of Lot A; thence South along the West line of Lot A 25 feet to the true point of beginning.

M.A.H.

Continued on next page

turne)

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

PARCEL 3:

A parcel of land in Lot A SUBDIVISION OF ENTERPRISE TRACT NO. 24 in the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being a portion of that certain tract of land conveyed to Swan Lake Moulding Company by deed recorded in Volume 153, Fage 222, Klamath County Deed Records and more particularly described as follows:

Starting at the brass monument set by Frank Z. Howard, County Surveyor, in Klanath County Survey No. 498, June 23, 1937, for center of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, for the North half of said Section; thence using bearing fixed by the Oregon State Highway Commission for the center line of South Sixth Street, North 0 degrees 13' 15" East along the East line and the East line extended of Lot A of the Subdivision of Tract 24 of Enterprise Tracts, a subdivision of Klamath County, Oregon, being also the North and South center line for the North half of said section, a distance of 144.00 feet to a brass monument marking the Northerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls, Lakeview State Highway as presently constructed, said monument being 103.51 feet Northerly from (when measured at right angles too the centerline of the relocated highway at Engineers Station 47+14.77; thence following said Northerly right of way line South 73 degrees 52' 30" West 2.91 feet to an angle point of 6 degrees 03' 30" left; thence on a 83.54 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears South 89 degrees 32' 15" West, for 61.83 feet) a distance of 63.34 feet; thence on a 1407.16 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears North 67 degrees 25' 50" West for 64.37 feet) a distance of 64.38 feet to a point on the said Northerly right of way line and the true beginning point of this description (a reference point for this true point of beginning is a chiseled cross on the sidewalk which bears South 26 degrees 33' 00" West 1.0 feet distant); thence leaving said Northerly right of way line North 26 degrees 33' 00" East 52.70 feet to an iron pin; thence South 89 degrees 41' 30" East 100.77 feet to an iron pin on the said North South center line of the North half of said Section 3 and the said East line of Lot A; thence North 0 degrees 13' 00" East along the East line of Lot A 148 feet to an iron pin; then: e North 89 degrees 37' 00" West 155.83 feet to the Northeast corner of the property conveyed to T. C. and Beth M. Griggs by Swan Lake Moulding Company by deed dated June 4, 1952 and recorded in Volume 255, Page 214 of Klamath County Deed Records; thence South 0 degrees 21' 45" West along the East side of said property 180.95 feet to a point on the said Northerly right of way line of the said Highway; thence following the said Northerly right of way line on a 1407.16 foot radius curve left (the long chord of which bears South 65 degrees 24' 01." East for 35.30 feet) a distance of 35.30 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

PARCEL 4:

Beginning on the West line of Lot A of ENTERPRISE TRACTS NO. 24, 825 feet South of the Northwest corner of the said Lot A; thence South 100 feet; thence East 299.5 feet; thence North 100 feet; thence West 299.5 feet to the place of beginning, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

PARCEL 5:

Commencing at the brass plug set by Frank Z. Howard, County Surveyor in the Klamath County Survey No. 498, June 23, 1937, for center of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, for the North half of said Section; thence using bearings fixed by the Oregon State Highway Commission for the center line of South Sixth Sireet, North 0 degrees 13' 15" East along the East line and the last line extended of Lot A of the Subdivision of Tract 24 of Enterprise Tracts, a subdivision of Klamath County, Oregon, being also the North and South centerline for the North half of said Section, a distance of 144.0 feet to a brass monument marking the Northerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview State Highway as presently constructed, said monument being 103.51 feet Northerly from (when measured at right angles to) the centerline of the relocated Highway at Engineer Station 47+14.77; said monument being also the true beginning point for this description, and running thence from said beginning point along said Northerly right of way line South 73 degrees 52' 30" West 2.91 feet to an angle point of 6 degrees 03' 30" left; thence on an 83.54 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears South 89 degrees 32' 15" West for 61.83 feet) a distance of 63.34 feet; thence on a 1407.16 foot radius curve right (the long chord of which bears North 67 degrees 25' 50" West for 64.37 feet) a distance of 64.38 feet to an iron peg from which a witness cross chiseled in the concrete sidewalk bears South 26 degrees 33' 00" West 1.0 feet distant, said iron peg also marking the division between the lands of T. C. Griggs and the Swan Lake Moulding Company; thence leaving said Northerly right of way line North 26 degrees 33' 00" East 52.70 feet to an iron peg; thence South 89 degrees 41' 30" East 100.77 feet to an iron pin on the said North-South centerline of the North half of said Section 3 and the said East line of Lot A; thence leaving lands of T.C. Griggs South 0 degrees 13' 00" West along the East line of said Lot A 70.00 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-3BD TL 9000 CODE 41 MAP 3909-3BD TL 1000 CODE 41 MAP 3909-3BD TL 1000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	5. Valley State Bank	the	10th day
	92 at 3:13 o'clock P.M.	, and duly recorded in Vol.	<u>M92</u> .
	Mortgages on Page		
		n . County Clerk	
FEE \$30.00	By Gr	ulac ynullen	le in